
I Propertv 
l 

Secuntv Instrument 

Sale Infom1at10n. 

Terms of Sale· 

Obligation Secured 

l Substitute Trustee 
I 
I 
i 

® 
FILED 

AT\ ,OC) O'CLOCK--\2-M 

FEBO 6 2020 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be sold 1s descnbed as follows 

LOT TWO (2) IN BLOCK FIFTEEN (15). HOUSE CREEK NORTH SUBDIVISION. 
PHASE TIIREE. A SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF COPPERAS COVE. CORYELL 
COUNTY. TEXAS. ACCORDING TO THE MAP AND OR PLAT THEREOF, 
RECORDED IN CABINET B, SLIDE 682-683. OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF 
CORYELLCOUNTY,TEXAS 

Deed of Trust dated February 4, 2019 and recorded on February 6, 2019 as Instrument 
Number 313 845 m the real property records of CORYELL County, Texas. ,, luch contams 
a power of sale 

:tv1arch 03, 2020, at 10·00 AM, or not later than three hours thereafter. at the north door 
of the Coryell County Courthouse, or as designated by the County Commissioners Court 

Public auction to lughest bidder for cash. In accordance ,vith Texas Property Code 
sect10n 51.009. the Property ,,.,ill be sold as ts, without any e:-..-pressed or nnplted 
warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acqmred by the purchaser at Its 
own nsk In accordance with Texas Property Code sect10n 51 0075. the subst1rute trustee 
reserves the nght to set additional. reasonable conditions for conductmg the sale and will 
announce the condlt10ns before bidding 1s opened for tl1e first sale of tl1e day held by the 
substitllte trustee 

The Deed of Trust executed by COLIN R. WEBER AND KALEIGH C WEBER secures 
the repayment of a Note dated February 4, 2019 m the amount of $199.192 00 
ROUNDPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING CORPORATION, whose address ts c/o 
RoundPomt Mortgage Serv1cmg Corporation, 446 Wrenplace Road, Fort Mill, SC 29715. 
1s the current mortgagee of the Deed of Trust and Note and RoundPomt Mortgage 
Servicmg Corporation ts the current mortgage servicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a 
serv1cmg agreement and Texas Property Code section 51 0025, tl1e mortgagee authonzes 
the mortgage servicer to adil1lmster the foreclosure on its belialf 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51 0076 and the Secunty Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage sen,icer's attorney appomt the substitute 
trustees listed below 

'fHIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE 

I 

l\'IORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER 
l 
I 
I 

! 

l llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll 1111 
4717618 



,. /ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
1STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MJLITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
!ACTIVE MlLITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
1GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
Ji'.oRCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND \VRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 
I 

t 

1 Miller. Watson & George. P.C. 

l 

Dustm C George, Attorney at Law 
Tracey Mldktff. Attorney at Law 
Jonathan Andring. Attorney at Law 
5550 Gramte Parlmay. Smte 245 
Plano. TX 75024 

Subsbtute Trustee(s) Maryna Daruellan, Pamela 
Thomas, Jack Burns II, Kristopher Holub, Aarti 
Patel, Stacey Bennett, Amy Ort.Iz. Garrett Sanders, 
Maxwell Atherton, Dy Ian Rmz, David Ackel, Sara 
Edgrngton, Donna Stockman, Tim Lewis, Brenda 
Wiggs, Vanessa McHaney, Demse Boerner. Guy 
Wiggs, David Stockman. Michelle Schwartz. Kathy 
Amngton. Juanita Cox, Jimmy Carroll Brewer, 
Stephen Rawhngs 
c/o Miller, Watson & George. P C 
5550 Granite Parkway, Suite 245 
Plano. TX 75024 

Certrlicate of Postmg 

I. -------------~ declare under penalty of peIJUIY that on the ____ day of 
l . 20_. I filed and posted tlus Nonce of Foreclosure Sale m accordance with the 
teqrnrements of CORYELL County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51.002(b)(l) and 51 002(b)(2). 

I 
I 

I 
! 
I 


